Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

RAYOVAC CORP
Form 8-K

July 24, 2003
UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549
FORM 8-K
CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): July 24, 2003
Rayovac Corporation

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Wisconsin 001-13615 22-2423556
(State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer
of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

601 Rayovac Drive Madison, WI 53711

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

(608) 275-3340

Registrant's telephone number, including area code

Not Applicable

(Former Name or Former Address, i1f Changed Since Last Report)

Item 7. Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Information and Exhibits.
(c) Exhibits.

99.1 Press Release dated July 24, 2003 issued by Rayovac Corporation.

Item 9. Regulation FD Disclosure.

The following information is being furnished pursuant to Item 12 "Results of
Operations and Financial Condition" of Form 8-K and is being presented under
Item 9 "Regulation FD Disclosure" of Form 8-K as provided in the Securities and
Exchange Commission's interim guidance regarding Form 8-K Item 12 filing
requirements (Release No. 34-47583). Such information, including the Exhibit
attached hereto, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor shall it be deemed incorporated
by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except
as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

On July 24, 2003, Rayovac Corporation issued a press release announcing its
financial results for the fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2003. A copy of the
press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.



Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the
registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

RAYOVAC CORPORATION

Date: July 24, 2003 By: /s/ Randall J. Steward

Name: Randall J. Steward

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

3

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Description

99.1 Press Release dated July 24, 2003 issued by Rayovac Corporation.
4

td rowspan="2" valign="top" width="33%" style="border: solid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 0;

border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1"> 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)
_ X__ Director _ X__ 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
CEO, Chairman of Exec. Comm.
(Last) (First) (Middle)
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
06/27/2007
(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person
(City) (State) (Zip)
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amountof 6.
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiofA) or Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form:

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial



Class A
Common

Stock )
@

Class A
Common
Stock D
)

Class A
Common

Stock (D
o)

Class A
Common
Stock (U
@

Class A
Common
Stock D
@

Class A
Common

Stock (D
©)

Class A
Common
Stock )
&)

Class A
Common
Stock D
@

Class A
Common

Stock (D
©)

Class A
Common
Stock )
&)

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)

Code V Amount (A)

S 3
S 3
S 3
S 18
S 6
S 6
S 6
S 6
S 5
S 12

or
D)

Price

520.06

520.16

520.22

520.25

520.34

520.44

520.46

520.51

520.52

Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

Owned
Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

15,245

10,421

10,418

10,415

10,397

10,391

10,385

10,379

10,373

10,368

10,356

Direct (D)
or Indirect
D

(Instr. 4)

Ownership
(Instr. 4)

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I



Class A
Common
Stock (D
@

Class A
Common

Stock (D
@

Class A
Common
Stock D
)

Class A
Common

Stock (D
o)

Class A
Common
Stock (D
@

Class A
Common
Stock D
@

Class A
Common

Stock (D
o)

Class A
Common
Stock )
&)

Class A
Common
Stock D
@

Class A
Common

Stock (D
©)

Class A
Common
Stock )
&)

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

06/27/2007

Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

S 3
S 5
S 12
S 3
S 12
S 7
S 6
S 6
S 6
S 8
S 6

$
520.56

520.64

520.71

520.75

520.78

520.96

520.98

520.99

521.02

$521.1

521.13

10,353

10,348

10,336

10,333

10,321

10,314

10,308

10,302

10,296

10,288

10,282

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I



Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

Class A $
Common 521.22

Stock D

@

Class A

Common $

Stock (0 V6/27/2007 s 6 D 2, 10276 I
&)

Class A

Common $

Stock (D 06/27/2007 S 9 D 218 10,267 I
&)

Class A

Common $

Stock (0 06/27/2007 s 5 D 2, 10262 I
@

Class A

Common 75007 s 3 D $521.3 10,259 I
Stock (D

@

Class A

Common $

Stock (D 06/27/2007 S 3 D S, 10.256 I
@

Class A

Common $

Stock () 06/27/2007 S 3 D 52133 10,253 I
@

Class A

Common $

Stock (D 06/27/2007 S 6 D o138 10,247 I
&)

Class A

Common 41,511 I
Stock @

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Limited
Partnership
I

By Trust

SEC 1474
(9-02)



Edgar Filing: RAYOVAC CORP - Form 8-K

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioNumber Expiration Date Amount of
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Title Amount
Exercisable Date or
Number
of
Shares

Reporting Owners

. Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner  Officer Other
SCHMIDT ERIC E
X X CEO, Chairman of Exec. Comm.

Signatures

/s/Rumlt Kanakia as Attorney-in-Fact for Eric E. 06/29/2007

Schmidt

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

#%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

) Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of the
reporting person.

Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon the conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of
Reporting Person.

()]
Remarks:
Form 4 Filing -continuation report: Related transactions effected by the Reporting Person on June 26, 2007 are

**%All of the sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.***

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative  Derix
Security Secus
(Instr. 5) Bene
Own
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr

reported on ad

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners



