**RAYOVAC CORP** Form 8-K July 24, 2003

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

\_\_\_\_\_

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): July 24, 2003

Rayovac Corporation

\_\_\_\_\_ 

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Wisconsin	001-13615	22-2423556
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)

of Incorporation)

601 Rayovac Drive Madison, WI 53711

\_\_\_\_\_

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

(608) 275-3340 \_\_\_\_\_

Registrant's telephone number, including area code

Not Applicable

\_\_\_\_\_

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Item 7. Financial Statements, Pro Forma Financial Information and Exhibits.

(c) Exhibits.

99.1 Press Release dated July 24, 2003 issued by Rayovac Corporation.

Item 9. Regulation FD Disclosure.

The following information is being furnished pursuant to Item 12 "Results of Operations and Financial Condition" of Form 8-K and is being presented under Item 9 "Regulation FD Disclosure" of Form 8-K as provided in the Securities and Exchange Commission's interim guidance regarding Form 8-K Item 12 filing requirements (Release No. 34-47583). Such information, including the Exhibit attached hereto, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

On July 24, 2003, Rayovac Corporation issued a press release announcing its financial results for the fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2003. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

2

#### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized. RAYOVAC CORPORATION Date: July 24, 2003 By: /s/ Randall J. Steward \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Randall J. Steward Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer 3 EXHIBIT INDEX Description Exhibit \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

4

Press Release dated July 24, 2003 issued by Rayovac Corporation.

99.1

td rowspan="2" valign="top" width="33%" style="border: solid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 0; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1"> 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)

X Director X Officer (	give title below) (Last)	(	CEO, Chai	X 10% Owner Other (specify bel rman of Exec. Comm. (First)	Other (specify below)					
3. Date of Ear 06/27/2007	liest Transaction (Mo	nth/Day/Year)								
				(Street)						
6. Individual o _X_ Form filed	by One Reporting Perso by More than One Repo (City)	Check Applicable Line) on rting Person		(State) Acquired, Disposed of, or	Beneficially Own	(Zip) ned				
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Transact Code	4. Securities Acquired ior(A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial			

		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8) Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)							15,245	Ι	By Limited Partnership II
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	3	D	\$ 520.06	10,421	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	3	D	\$ 520.16	10,418	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	3	D	\$ 520.22	10,415	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	18	D	\$ 520.25	10,397	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	6	D	\$ 520.34	10,391	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	6	D	\$ 520.44	10,385	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	6	D	\$ 520.46	10,379	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	6	D	\$ 520.51	10,373	I	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007		S	5	D	\$ 520.52	10,368	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
	06/27/2007		S	12	D		10,356	Ι	

Class A Common Stock (1) (2)					\$ 520.56			By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	3	D	\$ 520.64	10,353	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	5	D	\$ 520.71	10,348	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	12	D	\$ 520.75	10,336	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	3	D	\$ 520.78	10,333	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	12	D	\$ 520.96	10,321	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	7	D	\$ 520.98	10,314	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	6	D	\$ 520.99	10,308	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	6	D	\$ 521.02	10,302	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	6	D	\$ 521.1	10,296	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	8	D	\$ 521.13	10,288	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
	06/27/2007	S	6	D		10,282	Ι	

Class A Common Stock (1) (2)					\$ 521.22			By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	6	D	\$ 521.24	10,276	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	9	D	\$ 521.28	10,267	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	5	D	\$ 521.29	10,262	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	3	D	\$ 521.3	10,259	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	3	D	\$ 521.32	10,256	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	3	D	\$ 521.33	10,253	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (1) (2)	06/27/2007	S	6	D	\$ 521.38	10,247	Ι	By Limited Partnership I
Class A Common Stock (2)						41,511	Ι	By Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (Instr. 8	ction 8)	5. Numb of Deriva Securi Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. 4, and	rative ities ired r osed ) . 3,		ate	Secur	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code	v	(A) (	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

### **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
SCHMIDT ERIC E								
	Х	Х	CEO, Chairman of Exec. Comm.					

### Signatures

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of the reporting person.
- (2) Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon the conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of Reporting Person.

#### **Remarks:**

Form 4 Filing -continuation report: Related transactions effected by the Reporting Person on June 26, 2007 are reported on ad \*\*\*All of the sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.\*\*\*

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.